

Date: 14.11.2024

NOTICE

This is for information to all concerned that the Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution will remain closed on **15.11.2024 (Friday)** on the account of **"Rash Yatra/Rash Purnima & Guru Nanak Birthday's (Guru Nanak Jayanti)-2024"**

The Institution will be re-opening on 16.11.2024 (Saturday).

Principal Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution *Principal* GLOBAL HIRAMONI MEMORIAL NURSING INSTITUTION KRISHNAGAR, NADIA, PIN-741102

Date: 14.11.2024

Copy forwarded for necessary information to:

- 1. Hon'ble Chairman, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution
- 2. Executive Chairman, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution
- 3. Directors, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution
- 4. Director, Global Knowledge Campus

Ref No: 995-GHMNUR/NOV(24)-2024

- 5. H.R. Manager, Global Knowledge Campus under NCDTE
- 6. Accounts Section, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution
- 7. Admission Cell, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution
- 8. Class Co-ordinator & Co-coordinator, GNM & B.Sc. Nursing, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution
- 9. All Faculty Members and Teaching Staffs & Non-Teaching Staffs, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution
- 10. System Administrator, Global Knowledge campus for uploading this notice in the GHMNI Website.
- 11. Circulation of all GNM & B.Sc. Nursing Students & Parents Groups.



Principal Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution *Principal* GLOBAL HIRAMONI MEMORIAL NURSING INSTITUTION KRISHNAGAR, NADIA, PIN-741102